Bank USA and Bank of America Merrill Lynch International Limited.

26.  Full Listing of Subsidiaries

A full listing of subsidiaries can be located in note 3 of the financial statements of the Company.

27.  Ultimate Parent Company

The immediate controlling party is ENIC Sports Inc., a company incorporated and registered in the Bahamas. The
ultimate controlling party is ENIC International Limited, a company incorporated and registered in the Bahamas.

28.  Adoption of IFRS 15

The Group has chosen the early adoption of IFRS 15: ‘Revenue from contracts with customers’ from 1 July 2017.  The
standard replaces IAS 18 ‘Revenue’ and related interpretations.  The table below shows the impact on the financial
statements for each financial statement line item affected by the application of IFRS 15 for the prior year:

2017

£’000

Decrease in profit for the year

- Increase in revenue   3,352

- Increase in finance charge   (9,552)

- Increase in deferred tax credit   1,178

Decrease in profit for the year   (5,022)

As previously

reported

£’000

IFRS 15

Adjustments

£’000

As restated

£’000

Impact on assets, liabilities and equity as at 1 July 2017

Current liabilities

- Deferred income  (90,644) 3,481 (87,163)

Non-current liabilities

- Deferred income  (166,824) (9,680) (176,504)

- Deferred tax liabilities  (26,490) 1,177 (25,313)

Equity

- Retained earnings  181,165 (5,022) 176,143

Commercial revenue

IFRS 15 includes a requirement to estimate the impact of timing of receipts related to contracts with customers and
whether there is a significant financing component.  Such guidance was not present in IAS 18 and therefore treatment
was open to interpretation.  As a result of the specific guidance in IFRS 15, revenue on certain commercial contracts will
be higher under the new standard with an associated finance cost recognised over the period of each commercial
contract.  The early adoption of IFRS 15 has no impact on equity as at 1 June 2016.

Statement of Changes in Equity
as at 30 June 2018

40

 Share capital  Share premium

Preference

shares

Capital

redemption

reserve

Retained

earnings Total

 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Balance as at 1 July 2017 10,644 34,788 - 644 142,186 188,262

Profit for the year - - - - 32,244 32,244

At 30 June 2018 10,644 34,788 - 644 174,430 220,506

For the year ended 30 June 2017

 Share capital  Share premium

Preference

shares

Capital

redemption

reserve

Retained

earnings Total

 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Balance as at 1 July 2016 10,646 34,788 20,000 642 57,285 123,361

Preference shares repaid - - (20,000) - - (20,000)

Ordinary shares cancelled (2) - - 2 (16) (16)

Profit for the year - - - - 84,917 84,917

At 30 June 2017 10,644 34,788 - 644 142,186 188,262

Notes to the Company accounts
for the year ended 30 June 2018

41

1. Accounting policies and critical judgements

Authorisation of financial statements and statement of compliance with FRS 101

The financial statements of the Company for the year ended 30 June 2018 were authorised for issue by the Board of
Directors on 25 October 2018 and the balance sheet was signed on the board’s behalf by Matthew Collecott. Tottenham
Hotspur Limited is incorporated and domiciled in England and Wales. These financial statements were prepared in
accordance with Financial Reporting Standard 101 Reduced Disclosure Framework (FRS 101) and in accordance with